

Special Call - City Commission Meeting

February 22, 2023 at 2:00 PM

118 W Central Ave, Arkansas City, KS

Please join our meeting https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/583568573
Or dial in using your phone: United States: +1 (571) 317-3122 Access Code: 583 568 573

- I. Roll Call
 - 1. Roll Call
- II. Business
 - <u>1. Discuss</u> the release of duties of Fire-EMS Chief, Chris Ledeker from the Arkansas City Fire Department
- III. Adjournment

NOTICE OF SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION MEETING Arkansas City Commission

TO: DIANA SPIELMAN, Mayor

KANYON GINGHER, Commissioner CHARLES JENNINGS, Commissioner SCOTT ROGERS, Commissioner JAY WARREN, Commissioner RANDY FRAZER, City Manager

You are hereby notified that there will be a special study session of the City of Arkansas City Governing Body, Wednesday, February 22, 2023, at 2:00 p.m., 118 W. Central, Arkansas City, Kansas, for the purpose of:

I. Business

1. Discuss the release of duties of Fire-EMS Chief, Chris Ledeker from the Arkansas City Fire Department

II. Adjournment

Lesley Shook, City Clerk/tp

NOTICE OF SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION MEETING Arkansas City Commission

TO: DIANA SPIELMAN, Mayor

KANYON GINGHER, Commissioner CHARLES JENNINGS, Commissioner SCOTT ROGERS, Commissioner JAY WARREN, Commissioner RANDY FRAZER, City Manager

You are hereby notified that there will be a special study session of the City of Arkansas City Governing Body, Wednesday, February 22, 2023, at 2:00 p.m., 118 W. Central, Arkansas City, Kansas, for the purpose of:

I. Business

1. Discuss the release of duties of Fire-EMS Chief, Chris Ledeker from the Arkansas City Fire Department

II. Adjournment

Diana Spielman, Mayor
Charles Jennings, Commissioner
Scott Rogers, Commissioner
Kaynon Gingher, Commissioner
Jay Warren, Commissioner